Michigan Local Emergency Managers - Primary
Contact Information

Alcona County

Rice, Scott
EM Coordinator
989-736-8185
srice@alcona-ems.com

Alger County

Webber, Steve
Coordinator
(906) 387-4444
swebber@algerso.com

Allegan County

Corbin, Scott
Director
(269) 673-0571
scorbin@allegancounty.org

Alpena County

Hall, Mark
Emergency Services Coordinator
(989) 354-9821
hallm@alpenacounty.org

Ann Arbor, City of

Norman, Rick
Coordinator
(734) 794-6908
rnorman@az2gov.org

Antrim County

Meyers, Leslie
Coordinator
(231) 533-6569
Meyersl@antrimcounty.org

Arenac County

Bowers, Michael
Director
989-701-5126
emd@arenaccountymi.gov

Baraga County

Hubbard, Jeff
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator
(906) 524-7240
baragaem@up.net

Barry County

Thursday, August 13, 2020
2020-024E3 (Rev. 8/20)

Page 1 of 14



Yarger, Jim
Coordinator
269-818-0362
[yarger@barrycounty.org
Battle Creek, City of

McKenzie, Mike
ESHS Director
(269) 966-3322
mjmckenzie@battlecreekmi.gov

Bay County

Manz, Ryan
Coordinator
(989) 895-4112
manzr@baycounty.net

Benzie County

Hubers, Rebecca
Coordinator
(231) 882-0567
rhubers@benzieco.net

Berrien County

Adams, Rockey J.
Coordinator
(269) 983-7141
Radamsl@berriencounty.org

Birmingham, City of

Wells, Paul
Fire Chief
(248) 530-1901
pwells@bhamgov.org

Bloomfield Township

Morin, Michael
Coordinator
(248) 433-7745
mmorin@bloomfieldtwp.org

Branch County

Miner, Tim
Coordinator
(517) 278-3091
tminer@countyofbranch.com

Calhoun County

Dunham, Durk
Coordinator
(269) 969-6430
ddunham@-calhouncountymi.gov

Canton, City of
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Hayes, William
Emergency Management Coordinator
(734) 394-5357
whayes@canton-mi.org

Cap. Reg. Airport Auth.

Patrick, Eric
Chief of Public Safety
(517) 321-8525
epatrick@craa.com

Cass County

Smith, David
Coordinator
(269) 445-1460
davids@cassco.org

Charlevoix County

McDonnell, Jill
Deputy Director
(855) 515-1624
mcdonnellj@charlevoixcounty.org

Cheboygan County

Holt, Patrick
Emergency Management Coordinator
231-758-2098
pholt@cheboygancounty.net

Chippewa County

Robbins, Michelle
Coordinator
(906) 495-7488
mrobbins@chippewacountymi.gov

City of Grand Rapids

Farole, Allison
Emergency Management Administrator
616-456-3900
afarole@grand-rapids.mi.us

City of Lansing

Engelter, William
Chief of Emergency Management
(517) 483-4186
william.engelter@lansingmi.gov

Clare County

Becker, Jerry
Director
(989) 539-6161
beckerj@clareco.net

Clinton County
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Helms, Thomas
Emergency Services Director
989-227-6528
helmst@clinton-county.org

Clinton Township

Brouwer, Paul S.
Emergency Management Coordinator
(586) 723-8069
ps.brouwer@clintontownship-mi.gov

Crawford County

Pratt, Douglas
Emergency Management Coordinator
(989) 390-7892
emergencymanagement@crawfordco.org

Dearborn Heights, City of

Laslo, Krystina
Emergency Management Coordinator
(313) 791-3490
kkramarz@ci.dearborn-heights.mi.us

Dearborn, City of

Smith, Bradley
Emergency Management Coordinator
(313) 943-5470
bsmith@ci.dearborn.mi.us

Delhi Township

Elliott, Becky
Emergency Management Coordinator
517-694-3327
becky.elliott@delhitownship.com

Delta County

Geyer, Paul
Emergency Management Coordinator
906-789-5121
pgever@deltacountymi.org

Delta Township

Ginebaugh, Gregg
Emergency Management Coordinator
(517) 816-8161
gginebaugh@deltami.gov

Detroit, City of

Northern, Donna
Emergency Management Coordinator
(313) 596-6558
NorthernD @detroitmi.gov
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Meyers, Larry
Director of Homeland Security
(313) 596-2590
MeyerL009@detroitmi.gov

Dickinson County

Schlitt, Pete
Coordinator
906-774-6262
petecschlitt@gmail.com

Eaton County

Wilkinson, Ryan
Emergency Manager
(517) 543-5341
rwilkinson@eatoncounty.org

Emmet County

McDonnel, Jill

Emergency Management Coordinator

231-547-4461
mcdonnellj@charlevoixcounty.org

Farmington Hills, City of

Unruh, Jon
Fire Chief
(248) 871-2809
junruh@fhgov.com

Genesee County

Stamm, David
Emergency Manager
(810) 257-3064
dstamm@co.genesee.mi.us
Wilson, Jeff
Emergency Coordinator
810-691-6028
jwilson@co.genesee.mi.us

Gladwin County

North, Robert
Director
(989) 426-6871
rnorth@gladwincounty-mi.gov

Gogebic County

DeRosso, Heidi
Coordinator
(906) 667-1118
hderosso@gogebiccountymi.gov

Grand Rapids, City of
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Farole, Allison
Emergency Coordinator
616-490-9824
afarole@grcity.us

Grand Traverse County

Bird, Gregg
Emergency Management Supervisor
(231) 995-6059
ghird@grandtraverse.org

Gratiot County

Soltis, Mike
Coordinator
(989) 875-5280
msoltis@gratiotmi.com

Hillsdale County

Sanford, H. Douglas
Emergency Services Director
517-523-9911
d.sanford@co.hillsdale.mi.us

Zimmer, Richard
Deputy Director
517-437-7384
hcem@co.hillsdale.mi.us

Houghton County

Van Arsdale, Chris
Emergency Services Coordinator
(906) 482-6400
oem@houghtoncounty.net

Huron County

Miller, Randy
Coordinator
989-269-6435
millerr@co.huron.mi.us

Ingham County

Boerkoel, Robert
Ingham County Emergency Manager
517-676-8223
rboerkoel@ingham.org

lonia County

Hoskins, William
Emergency Management Coordinator
(616) 527-8283
whoskins@ioniacounty.org
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Fox, Stephanie
County Administrator
(616) 527-8283
sfox@ioniacounty.org

losco County

Abbott, Eric
Emergency Manager
(989) 362-1423
emc@iosco911.com

Iron County

Jones, Vernon
Emergency Services Coordinator
906-845-0650
vijones@ironmi.org
Isabella County

Griffis, McCarther
Coordinator
(989) 773-6116
magriffis@isabellacounty.org

Jackson County

Breining, Jason
Director
(517) 768-7946
jbreining@co.jackson.mi.us

Kalamazoo County

Corfman, Michael
Director
269-385-6137
macorf@kalcounty.com

Kalkaska County

Thompson, Michael
Emergency Management Coordinator
(231) 258-3334
mthompson@Xkalso.org

Kent County

Hunt, Lou
Emergency Manager
(616) 632-6255
Lou.hunt@kentcountymi.gov

Keweenaw County

Van Arsdale, Chris
Emergency Services Coordinator
(906) 482-6400
oem@houghtoncounty.net

Lake County
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Maddox, Patrick
Emergency Management Director
(231) 745-6205
pmaddox@co.lake.mi.us

Lansing Community College

Wolfinger, Carol
Director of Emergency Management
517-483-1823
wolfincl@Ilcc.edu

Lapeer County

Piorunek, Mary
Director
(810) 667-0242
mpiorunek@Ilapeercounty.org

Leelanau County

Ansorge, Matt
Emergency Services Coordinator
(231) 256-8775
mansorge@co.leelanau.mi.us

Lenawee County

Betz, Jeff
Planner
517-264-4759
jeff.betz@lenawee.mi.us

Tanis, Craig
Emergency Management Coordinator
517-264-4756
craig.tanis@lenawee.mi.us

Livingston County

Wahoski, Kristi
Planner
517-540-7926
kwahoski@livgov.com
Cremonte, Therese
Emergency Manager
517-540-7926
ThCremonte@livgov.com
Boyd, Jeff
Director
(517) 540-7865

Livonia, City of

Kahn, Brian
Director
(734) 466-2368
brian.kahn@livoniapd.com
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Luce County

Wilson, Brent
Emergency Management Coordinator
(906) 293-9980
luce91lem@lighthouse.net

Mackinac County

Kasper, Michael
Coordinator
(906) 643-6731
emd49@mackinaccounty.net

Macomb Community College

Wendt, Hunter
Director of College Police
(586) 445-7135
wendth@macomb.edu

Macomb County

Lewis, Brandon
Emergency Program Manager
(586) 469-6327
brandon.lewis@macombgov.org

Manistee County

Torrey, Jason
Emergency Manager
(231) 723-8393
torreyj@manisteesheriff.org

Marquette County

Schwalbach, Teresa
Coordinator
(906) 475-1134
tschwalbach@magtco.org

Mason County

Reimink, Elizabeth
EM Coordinator
(231) 845-5911
emergencymanagement@masoncounty.net

Mecosta County

Schroeder, Scott
EM Coordinator
(231) 592-9484
sschroeder@co.mecosta.mi.us

Menominee County

Phillips, Thomas
Coordinator
906-290-2738
tphilips@menomineeco.com
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Midland County

Boyer, Jenifier
Emergency Mgmt. Coordinator
(989) 832-6750
jboyer@co.midland.mi.us

Missaukee County

Hartshorne-Shafer, Linda
Coordinator
231-839-7264
planningemd@missaukee.org

Monroe County

Hammond, Mark
Director
(734) 240-3135
mark _hammond@monroemi.org

Montcalm County

Smith, Eric

Emergency Management Coordinator

989-831-3534
esmith@montcalm.us

Montmorency County

Stanley, Jerry
EM Coordinator
313-574-2634
[stanley@montcounty.org

MSU - PD

Oslund, Dave
EM Manager
(517) 432-7935
oslundD@police.msu.edu
Congleton, Melissa
EM Manager
(517) 908-7787
congletonm@police.msu.edu

Muskegon County

Warner, Richard
Director of Emergency Services
(231) 799-5111
warnerri@co.muskegon.mi.us

Newaygo County

Watkins, Abby
PEM, MEP Director
(231) 689-7354
abbym@co.newaygo.mi.us

Oakland Community College
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Matynka, Paul
Chief of Public Safety
(248) 232-4662
pimatynk@oaklandcc.edu

Oakland County

Hardesty, Thomas
Manager Homeland Security
(248) 452-9578
hardestyt@oakgov.com

Scheid, Kevin
Chief of Emergency Management
(248) 858-1724

Oaklnd University

Crum, Michael
Emergency Management
(248) 370-4657
mcrum@oakland.edu

Oceana County

Duram, James
Emergency Manager
(231) 873-4473
emergencymanagement@oceana.mi.us

White, Jack
Deputy EM Coordinator
(231) 873-4773
[pwfire509@oceana.net

Ogemaw County

Bowers, Michael
Coordinator
989-701-5126

Ontonagon County

Kocher, Mike
Emergency Services Coordinator
(906) 884-4980
emontonagon@jamadots.com

Osceola County

Watkins, PEM, Mark A.
EM Director
(231) 832-6172
Osceolaemd@gmail.com
Haner, Stacey
Coordinator
231-832-6172
Osceolaemc@gmail.com
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Oscoda County

Bowers, Michael
Coordinator
989-654-4134

Otsego County

Deming, Jon
Director
989-732-9085
jon@ocems.com

Ottawa County

Weiss, Valerie
Undersheriff
(616) 738-4002
vweiss@miottawa.org

Presque Isle County

Melching, Sarah
Emergency Management Coordinator
989-590-7811
picoesc@picounty.org

Roscommon County

Beaty, Michael
Emergency Management Coordinator
(989) 275-8740
beatym@roscommoncounty.net

Saginaw County

Przybylski, Mark
Coordinator
(989) 790-5434
mprzybylski@saginawcounty.com

Sanilac County

Hillman, Todd
Director
(810) 648-8357
Thillman@sanilaccounty.net

Schoolcraft County

Geyer, Paul
Emergency Management Coordinator
906-789-5121
pgever@deltacountymi.org

Shiawassee County

Weiss, Jeffery
Emergency Management/Homeland Securit
989-743-2620
[weiss@shiawassee.net
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Southfield, City of

Beck, Justin
Director
(248) 796-5992
jbeck@cityofsouthfield.com

St. Clair County

Westmiller, Justin
Emergency Mgmt. Coordinator
(810) 989-6325
jwestmiller@stclaircounty.org

St. Joseph County

Goff, Erin
Emergency Services Director
(269) 467-9045
goffe@stjosephcountymi.org

Trenton, City of

Haley, Paul L.
Emergency Preparedness Director
(734) 675-6500
Phaley@trenton-mi.com

Tuscola County

Anderson, Steve
Coordinator
989-450-0147
tcemanderson@tuscolacounty.org

Van Buren County

Kirk, Robert

Director of Domestic Preparedness

(269) 657-7786
kirkr@vbco.org

Warren, City of

Livingston, Christopher
Emergency Manager
(586) 574-4853
clivingston@warrenpd.org

Washtenaw County

Pinette, Benjamin
Emergency Planning Coordinator
(734) 973-4900
pinetteb@eWashtenaw.org
Halteman, David
EM Director
(734) 973-4900
haltemad@eWashtenaw.org

Waterford Township
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Brosnan, Brendan
Emergency Management Coordinator
248-674-3111
bbrosnan@waterfordmi.gov

Wayne County

Sturdivant, Tadarial
Director of HS & EM
(734) 728-3711
Tsturdiv@waynecounty.com
Jaafar, Samer
Deputy Director
(734) 728-3711
Sjaafar@waynecounty.com

Wexford County

Baker, Travis
Coordinator
(231) 920-6280
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